## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIWells Fargo Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Wachovia Bank, National Association	09/01/2011	National Association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fishman and Tobin, Inc.	
Street Address:	625 Ridge Pike, Building E, Suite 320	
City:	Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78909517	RETRO MODERN
Registration Number:	3330493	APPROVED SCHOOL WEAR ASW
Registration Number:	2170383	H'N E
Registration Number:	1985688	RENIEW
Registration Number:	1712723	HANK N' EDDIE
Registration Number:	1318297	CARLO STELLA
Registration Number:	1595498	TFW
Registration Number:	1504944	JONATHAN STRONG
Registration Number:	1404165	PUBLIC NOTICES
Registration Number:	1152498	JONATHAN STRONG
Registration Number:	0652100	CHIPS 'N TWIGS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)632-5555

TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0288 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-632-5500

Email: ccantarella@salans.com

Correspondent Name: Claudia Cantarella

Address Line 1: c/o Salans, Rockefeller Center

Address Line 2: 620 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0208586.0130	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claudia Cantarella	
Signature:	/claudia cantarella/	
Date: 09/08/2011		

Total Attachments: 2

source=FISHMANWELLSFARGORELEASE#page1.tif source=FISHMANWELLSFARGORELEASE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0289

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this \_\_/\_\_ day of September, 2011 by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., formerly known as Wachovia Bank, National Association, having a principal address of 2240 Butler Pike, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462 (the "Secured Party") for the benefit of Fishman and Tobin, Inc, a Pennsylvania corporation with a principal address at 625 Ridge Pike, Building E, Suite 320, Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428 (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2007 between the Secured Party and Debtor (together the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in, among other things, the U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3561/0705, and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, in consideration of the Debtor's satisfaction of the terms of the Security Agreements, which satisfaction the Secured Party hereby acknowledges, the Secured Party hereby relinquishes, releases and discharge its security interest in and any liens upon the Trademarks to the Debtor.

The Secured Party does hereby further authorize and consent that this Release may be filed with and recorded and indexed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and as otherwise deemed appropriate by Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Title:

View Proside

# Exhibit A

Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark
78/909517	N/A	RETRO MODERN
78/348401	3,330,493	APPROVED SCHOOL WEAR ASW
75/221,427	2,170,383	H'NE
74/712,148	1,985,688	RENIEW
74/119,790	1,712,723	HANK N' EDDIE
73/469,970	1,318,297	CARLO STELLA
73/817,011	1,595,498	TFW
73/706,245	1,504,944	JONATHAN STRONG
73/573,714	1,404,165	PUBLIC NOTICES
73/203,818	1,152,498	JONATHAN STRONG
72/022,422	652,100	CHIPS 'N TWIGS

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0291